Assessor's/Tax ID No. 01-203-090

Recording Requested By: ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC.

When Recorded Return To:

ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC 10401 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD. ATTN: RECONVEYANCE DEPT. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 DOC # 0662331 12/06/2005 10:52 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

19.00

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-1205 PG- 1898 RPTT:





SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. #:4000826232 "MANGAN" Lender ID:S16/3218451 Douglas, Nevada PIF: 10/19/2005

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee of CSFB ABS Trust Series 2001-HE22, by SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp. as Attorney in Fact is the Owner and Holder of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust Dated: 07/16/2001, made by JOHN F. MANGAN, A MARRIED MAN, AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY as Trustor, with NONE SHOWN as Trustee, for the benefit of FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC as Beneficiary, which said Deed of Trust was recorded 07/24/2001 in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas State of Nevada, in Book/Reel/Liber: 0701 Page/Folio: 6175 as Instrument No.: 0519080 wherein said Owner and Holder hereby substitutes ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. as Trustee in lieu of the above-named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Property Address 144 DIRIGO COURT, GLENBROOK, NV 89413

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee of CSFB ABS Trust Series 2001-HE22, by SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp. as Attorney in Fact 10401 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD., JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 as owner and ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 551170, , JACKSONVILLE, FL 32255 as Substituted Trustee, have caused this instrument to be executed, each in its respective interest;

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee of CSFB ABS Trust Series 2001-HE22, by SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp. as Attorney in Fact On November 15th, 2005

M. Munoz, Document Control Officer

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE Page 2 of 3

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval

On November 15th, 2005, before me, MARCELLA LISBON, a Notary Public in and for Duval in the State of Florida, personally appeared M. Munoz, Document Control Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MARCELLA LISBON

Notary Expires: 05/16/2009 #DD 429691



(This area for notarial seal)

ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as Successor Trustee pursuant to the request of said Owner and Holder and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without warranty to the person or pesons legally entitled thereto all estate now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

By ALTA REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. as Trustee On November 15th, 2005

J. JONES, VICE PRESIDENT



BK- 1205 pg- 1899 12/06/2005

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE Page 3 of 3

STATE OF Florida **COUNTY OF Duval**

On November 15th, 2005, before me, MARCELLA LISBON, a Notary Public in and for Duval in the State of Florida, personally appeared J. JONES, VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

MARCELLA LIŠBOŃ

Notary Expires: 05/16/2009 #DD 429691

MARCELLA LISBON MY COMMISSION # DD 42969 EXPIRES: May 16, 2009 Bonded Thru Notary Public Indestrolers

(This area for notarial seal)

*PAP*PAPFLCC*11/15/2005 04:07:50 PM* FLCC01FLCC0000000000000000728020* NVDOUGL* 4000826232 NVDOUGL_TRUST_SUB *ABB*ABBFLCC*



1205 PG- 1900 12/06/2005

0662331